
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

MISC. DOCKET NO. 99- 9235

VOLUNTARY RESIGNATION OF ATTORNEY

ORDER

The Court considered the Affidavit of Voluntary Resignation of:

NAME BAR NUMBER RESIDENCE

CHARLES T. KURLAN 11768000 NEWPORT NEWS, VA

and the Certification of the General Counsel of the State Bar of Texas and concludes it is
legally sufficient. Further, the Court has been advised that the resignation is not tendered
in lieu of disciplinary action. Consequently, the Court determines that the law license and
Bar Card Number of the attorney should be canceled and that the attorney should be
dropped from the list of persons licensed to practice law in Texas.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

'^ aa, 19^4
Date



Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice

Na an L. Hecht, Justice

? dn^
. -Craig T. Enoc , Justice

^^h7
Priscilla R. Owen, Justice

AlbertB R. Gonzal&, JAtice
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

CERTIFICATION OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL
OF THE STATE BAR OF TEXAS

REGARDING

CHARLES TEX KURLAN
11768000

TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS:

I, Dawn Miller, First Assistant General Counsel of the State Bar of Texas, in

accordance with the State Bar Rules, Art. III, Section 6(B), hereby certify that there is

currently no disciplinary action pending against Charles Tex Kurlan, nor is Charles Tex

Kurlan the subject of an investigation for professional misconduct at this time.

Respectfully submitted,

Dawn Miller
First Assistant General Counsel



October 25, 1999

Clerk of the Supreme Court of Texas
P.O. Box 12248
Austin, TX 78711

Re: Charles Tex Kurlan
#11',6800C

Gentlemen:

The purpose of my resignation from the State Bar of Texas is due to my health and age. It is not
due to avoid disciplinary action and.I have no knowledge of any unresolved allegations of
professional misconduct.

Sincerely,

Charles T. Kurlan

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

CITY OF NEWPORT NEWS

To wit: I, k. U i s-e- JA i R s c,11 a Notary Public for the County.of City aforesaid, in the
Commonwealth of Virginia, do certify that Gkc,,. r I es I Ku rJQ^, whose name is signed to the
writing above, bearing the date of ic I as- has acknowledged the.same before me in
my City aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this day of ®efaber, 191`7
My commission expires the 30 day of Q,4n&j ,a6vj

(SEAL)
Signature of Notary Public



October 25, 1999

Clerk of the Supreme Court of Texas
P.O. Box 12248
Austin, TX 78711

Re: Charles Tex Kurlan
ir117U80vC

Gentlemen:

Per my previous letter dated September 21, 1999, I submitted The Supreme Court of the State of
Texas License Certificate issued to me on June 12, 1935.

I, Charles T. Kurlan, have surrendered all Bar Cards, al1 Law Licenses, and all certificates issued
to me by the Supreme Court of Texas.

Sincerely,

Charles T. Kurlan

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

CITY OF NEWPORT NEWS

)

)

To:,wit: I, Z©u ^,e, f( ^ t^ s c, a Notary Public for the County of City aforesaid, in the
Commonwealth of Virginia, do certify that C-t,a r ( e s T kq r 6n, whose name is signed to the
writing above, bearing the date of 70 as-( 9°) , has acknowledged the same before me in
my City aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this -a Y day of cckber , 19 9 1.
My^coission expires the `30 day of

4

(SEAL)

r` Signature of Notary Public


